
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THe 

STATE OF MAINE 

eN ACTeD BY THe 

Seventy -Seventh Legislature 

1915 

Published by the Secretary of State. 

AUGUSTA 

KeNNeBeC JOURNAL PRINT 



RESOLVES 
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PERRY-INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL FOR GIRLS. 

Chapter 83. 

Resolve Reiwbursing the Town of Perry for Money Expended on Ac­
count of a State Pauper. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of ninety-five dollars and five cents for the purpose of reim­
bursing the town of Perry for money paid out on account of 
expenses of the last sickness and death of one George R. Cook. 
an alien and state pauper. 

Approved March 10, 1915. 

Chapter 84. 

Resolve for General Maintenance of the Maine Industrial Sclwol for 
Girls at Hallowell. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor 
of the Maine Industrial School for Girls at Hallowell the sum 
of twenty-eight thousand five hundred dollars for the year 
nineteen hundred fifteen, and the sum of thirty thousand five 
hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; both 
sums to be expended under the direction of the Trustees of 
juvenile institt1tions for the general maintenance of said school. 

Approved March 10, 1915. 

Chapter 85. 

Rtsolve for the Permanent Improvement of Buildings and for Increasing 
the ,Vater Supply at the Maine Industrial School for Girls at Hallo­
well. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor 
of the Maine Industrial School for Girls at Hallowell, the sum 
of two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen 
and the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun­
dred sixteen; said sums to be expended under the direction of 
the Trustees of juvenile institutions for the permanent improve­
ment of bilildings and increasing the water supply of said 
school. 

Approved March 10, 1915. 
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